GaAs SPDT Switch
DC - 4 GHz
Rev.  V6
SW-226/227/228– PIN
1 1
M/A-COM Technology Solutions Inc. (MACOM) and its affiliates reserve the right to make changes to the product(s) or information contained herein without notice.
Visit www.macom.com for additional data sheets and product information.
For further information and support please visit:

lithic GaAs MMICs using a 1.0 micron MESFET
process.
Ordering Information
Part Number Package
SW-226-PIN Ceramic (CR-2)
SW-227-PIN Ceramic (CR-2)
SW-228-PIN Ceramic (CR-2)
Block Diagram/Pin Configuration
SW-226-PIN
3
A1 B1 B2 A2
RF1 RF2
50 50
RF Common
A1 B1 B2 A2
RF1 RF2
RF Common
Block Diagram/Pin Configuration
SW-227-PIN
3
Block Diagram/Pin Configuration
SW-228-PIN
3
Absolute Maximum Ratings
1,2
Parameter Absolute Maximum
Input Power
0.05 GHz
0.5 - 4.0 GHz
+27 dBm
+34 dBm
Control Voltage -8.5 V < Vc < +5 V
Operating Temperature -55°C to +125°C
Storage Temperature -65°C to +150°C
1. Exceeding any one or combination of these limits may cause
permanent damage to this device.
2. M/A-COM does not recommend sustained operation near
these survivability limits.
A1 N/C N/C B1
RF1 RF2
RF Common
N/C = No Connection
3. Bottom of case is RF ground.
* Restrictions on Hazardous Substances, European Union Directive 2002/95/EC.
GaAs SPDT Switch
DC - 4 GHz
Rev.  V6
SW-226/227/228– PIN
2 2
M/A-COM Technology Solutions Inc. (MACOM) and its affiliates reserve the right to make changes to the product(s) or information contained herein without notice.
Visit www.macom.com for additional data sheets and product information.
For further information and support please visit: